ORDINANCE # 122

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING WATER RATE

CHARGES IN CITY LIMITS OF WHEELER,

TEXAS AND MAKING PROVISIONS FOR

RATES OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS.

All ordinances and resolutions pretaining to the setting of

charges to be made to citizens of Wheeler, Texas for their
use of water are hereby repaealed. The rates to be charged for
the June 1983 billing date forward until further repealed or
ordinance shall be as follows:

WATER RATES RESIDENCE COMMERCIAL
First 3,000 gallons
or part thereof $6.00 $8.00
Next 7,000 gallons 1.15 per thousand 1.15 per 1,000
All over 11,000 gallons .85 per thousand .85 per 1,000
All water customers outside City Limits will be charged $12.50
mimimun for the first 3,000 gallons or part thereof. Charges

for additional gallons will be same as in City Limits.

PASSED AND APPROWED THIS 16 day of May, 1983.

Louis C. Stas
Mavyor

ATTEST

Mildred Ramsey

Secretary P
Water bills are due the first of each month and if not paid by the 10t
a penalty of $1.00 will be added. If not paid hy the 15th. the City c

Wheeler reserves the right to discontinue services and a re-connectior
fee of $25.00 will be charged to restore service.
Ordinance amended April 21, 1986.

Mildred Ramsey, Wanda Herd
Secretary Mayor




